2017 IHSAA Girl's XC Sectional - New Prairie

Race Date
October 07, 2017 Final Team Results
Girls
5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Valparaiso Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):39 Average Time: 19:43.4
1 2858 Ava Gilliana 10 2 2 18:51.9 18:51.9 0:00.0
2 2856 Logan Ferngren 12 4 6 19:11.9 38:03.9 0:20.0
3 2864 Emily Worthington 9 9 15 20:03.3 58:07.2 1:11.4
4 2865 Sarah Worthington 9 10 25 20:04.6  1:18:11.8 1:12.6
5 2860 Elena Kipp 12 14 39 20:25.3 1.38:37.2 1:33.3
6 2854 Julia Arnold 11 (18) (57) 20:42.4 1:59:19.6 1:50.4
7 2857 Hannah Fitzgerald 9 (23) (80) 21:13.6  2:20:33.2 2:21.7
Team - LaPorte Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):51 Average Time: 20:00.9
1 2803 Shelby Riehle 11 3 3 18:59.5 18:59.5 0:00.0
2 2805 Katerina Shuble 12 5 8 19:34.4 38:34.0 0:34.8
3 2800 Rachel Gerick 11 7 15 19:48.9 58:22.9 0:49.3
4 2801 Jenny Noll 12 12 27 20:21.2 1.18:44.2 1.21.7
5 2802 Nicole Parsons 12 24 51 21:20.3  1:40:04.6 2:20.8
6 2798 Sierra Beach 11 (26) (77) 21:32.9 2:01:37.6 2:33.3
7 2807 Maureen Troy 12 (33) (110) 22:43.6  2:24:21.2 3:44.0
Team - Chesterton Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):52 Average Time: 20:00.1
1 2777 Shelby Bullock 11 1 1 18:44.9 18:44.9 0:00.0
2 2783 Kara Krol 11 8 9 19:56.6 38:41.6 1:11.6
3 2785 Nalani Malackowski 9 11 20 20:12.9 58:54.5 1:27.9
4 2780 Taylor Edwards 9 15 35 20:29.1  1:19:23.7 1:44.2
5 2778 Elizabeth Canright 12 17 52 20:36.9  1:40:00.7 1:51.9
6 2781 Rachel Hoffmann 12 (22) (73) 21:045  2:01:05.2 2:19.5
7 2787 Rebecca White 11 (25) (98) 21:27.6  2:22:32.9 2:42.7
Team - Portage Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):108 Average Time: 21:12.7
1 2834 Lexie Cipich 12 13 13 20:23.9 20:23.9 0:00.0
2 2840 Morgan McCulloch 9 16 29 20:35.7 40:59.6 0:11.7
3 2841 Virginia Meyer 11 20 49 20:56.9  1:01:56.5 0:33.0
4 2839 Brisa Martinez 10 29 78 21:59.3 1:.23:55.9 1:.354
5 2837 Avery Johnston 10 30 108 22:07.7 1:46:03.6 1:43.7
6 2833 AlexaBurney 12 (32) (140) 22:43.6  2:08:47.2 2:19.7
7 2838 Kaitlyn Mackovyak 10 (36) (176) 23:02.6  2:31:49.9 2:38.7

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie 1 10/07/2017 01:02:39



Race Date
October 07, 2017

Bib No Name

Team - New Prairie
Team Score (places):159

2823
2827
2828
2831
2829
2830
2821

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Jordyn Bloode
Callie Metzger
Sage Mougin
Alexa Zeese
Gabriele Peters
Megan Pinter
Isabelle Adnson

Team - Wheeler
Team Score (places):177

2880
2875
2879
2877
2881
2878
2876

No o~ wDN PR

Hailey Orosz
Emily Gaylord
Dottie Heuring
Sarah Gerbick
Shelby Stevens
Megan Hall
Rachel Gerbick

Team - Michigan City
Team Score (places):210

2818
2815
2820
2816
2812
2814
2819

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Brikea Sherrod
Bridget Mark

Kayla Walsworth
Hannah Plunk
Serena Cuevas
Katherine Doperalski
Grace Thomas

Team - South Central
Team Score (places):244

2853
2852
2850
2846
2847
2844
2849

~No ok wWDN R

Adelaide Young Brust
Sara Wood

Adison Pataky

Katlyn Fine

Chloe Freeman
Katelyn Adams

Katrin Marks

2017 IHSAA Girl's XC Sectional - New Prairie

Final Team Results

Girls
5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 22:27.3
12 22 22 21:10.2 21:10.2 0:00.0
11 28 50 21:47.3 42:57.5 0:37.1
9 31 81 22:34.1 1:05:31.7 1:23.9
11 38 119 23:10.3 1:28:42.0 2:00.1
11 40 159 23:34.8 1:52:16.8 2:24.6
9 (49) (208) 24:57.8 2:17:14.7 3:47.6
11 (50) (258) 25:35.2  2:42:49.9 4:25.0
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 22:59.7
9 6 6 19:46.4 19:46.4 0:00.0
9 39 45 23:13.2 42:59.6 3:26.7
9 43 88 23:53.0 1:06:52.6 4:06.5
9 44 132 23:59.3  1:30:52.0 4:12.9
10 45 177 24:06.6  1:54:58.7 4:20.2
11 47 (224) 24:09.9 2:19:08.6 4:23.4
12 (54) (278) 26:37.4  2:45:46.0 6:50.9
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 23:57.2
11 35 35 22:56.1 22:56.1 0:00.0
10 37 72 23:03.5 45:59.7 0:07.3
10 41 113 23:42.1  1:09:41.8 0:45.9
11 46 159 24:09.6  1:33:51.5 1:13.4
10 51 210 25:54.5  1:59:46.0 2:58.3
11 (55) (265) 26:37.4  2:26:23.5 3:41.2
11 (63) (328) 30:46.8 2:57:10.3 7:50.6
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 25:44.9
9 19 19 20:49.6 20:49.6 0:00.0
12 52 71 26:00.2 46:49.9 5:10.5
10 56 127 26:45.3  1:13:35.2 5:55.6
9 57 184 27:06.6  1:40:41.9 6:16.9
9 60 244 28:02.9 2:08:44.8 7:13.2
10 (61) (305) 28:04.1 2:36:48.9 7:14.4
10 (62) (367) 28:29.5 3:05:18.4 7:39.8

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie
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Race Date
October 07, 2017

Bib No Name

Team - Lake Station
Team Score (places):264

2790
2796
2791
2795
2792
2793

Julie Castillo

Ana Zepeda
Gwendolyn Caston
Lauren Wesley
Katelyn Davis
Sade Shumpert

O Ul WN PR

Team - Washington Twp.
Team Score (places):308

2868
2870
2869
2867
2871
2866

Madison Gilbert
Makayla Millard
Allison Haines
Valerie Churchill
Emily Walsworth
Jennifer Cahillane

O Ul WN PP

Team - Bonne Grove
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 2775 Leah Primiani
2 2776 Willa Wingard

Team - Marquette Catholic
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 2811 Rory Neary
2 2809 Margaret Beeler

Team - Westville
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 2872 Nicole Albers

2017 IHSAA Girl's XC Sectional - New Prairie

Final Team Results

Girls
5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 27:19.0
11 27 27 21:36.7 21:36.7 0:00.0
11 48 75 24:51.1 46:27.9 3:14.4
11 58 133 27:32.2  1:14:00.2 5:55.4
11 59 192 27:40.3  1:41:40.5 6:03.5
11 72 264 34:54.8 2:16:35.4 13:18.0
12 (73) (337) 38:06.8 2:54:42.2 16:30.0
Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 30:47.8
10 42 42 23:46.6 23:46.6 0:00.0
10 65 107 32:23.3 56:09.9 8:36.7
10 66 173 32:34.1 1:28:44.1 8:47.5
10 67 240 32:37.5 2:01:21.6 8:50.9
10 68 308 32:37.5 2:33:59.2 8:50.9
10 (69) (377) 32:45.8 3:06:45.0 8:59.2
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
12 64 64 31:57.6 31:57.6 0:00.0
11 70 134 32:45.8 1:04:43.4 0:48.2
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
11 53 53 26:03.6 26:03.6 0:00.0
12 71 124 33:42.3 59:45.9 7:38.7
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
10 34 34 22:44.8 22:44.8 0:00.0
3 10/07/2017 01:02:40

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie




Race Date

October 07, 2017

2017 IHSAA Girl's XC Sectional - New Prairie
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 10

Place Score Bib No

Name

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9

10 10

11 11

12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15

16 16

17 17

18 18

19 19

20 20

21 21

22 22

23 23

24 24

25 25

26 26

27 27

28 28

29 29

30 30

31 31

32 32

33 33

34 34

35 35

36 36

37 37

38 38

39 39

40 40

41 41

42 42

43 43

44 44

45 45

46 46

2777
2858
2803
2856
2805
2880
2800
2783
2864
2865
2785
2801
2834
2860
2780
2840
2778
2854
2853
2841
2781
2823
2857
2802
2787
2798
2790
2827
2839
2837
2828
2833
2807
2872
2818
2838
2815
2831
2875
2829
2820
2868
2879
2877
2881
2816

Shelby Bullock
Ava Gilliana
Shelby Riehle
Logan Ferngren
Katerina Shuble
Hailey Orosz
Rachel Gerick
Kara Krol

Emily Worthington
Sarah Worthington
Nalani Malackowski
Jenny Noll

Lexie Cipich

Elena Kipp

Taylor Edwards
Morgan McCulloch
Elizabeth Canright
Julia Arnold
Adelaide Young Brust
Virginia Meyer
Rachel Hoffmann
Jordyn Bloode
Hannah Fitzgerald
Nicole Parsons
Rebecca White
Sierra Beach

Julie Castillo
Callie Metzger
Brisa Martinez
Avery Johnston
Sage Mougin
Alexa Burney
Maureen Troy
Nicole Albers
Brikea Sherrod
Kaitlyn Mackovyak
Bridget Mark
Alexa Zeese

Emily Gaylord
Gabriele Peters
Kayla Walsworth
Madison Gilbert
Dottie Heuring
Sarah Gerbick
Shelby Stevens
Hannah Plunk

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie

Girls
5K

Team
Chesterton
Valparaiso
LaPorte
Valparaiso
LaPorte
Wheeler
LaPorte
Chesterton
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Chesterton
LaPorte
Portage
Valparaiso
Chesterton
Portage
Chesterton
Valparaiso
South Central
Portage
Chesterton
New Prairie
Valparaiso
LaPorte
Chesterton
LaPorte
Lake Station
New Prairie
Portage
Portage
New Prairie
Portage
LaPorte
Westville
Michigan City
Portage
Michigan City
New Prairie
Wheeler
New Prairie
Michigan City

Washington Twp.

Wheeler
Wheeler
Wheeler
Michigan City

1

Grade
11
10
11
12
12

11
11

©

12
12
12

12
11

11
12
12

12
11
11
11
11
10
10

12
12
10
11
10
10
11

11
10
10

10
11

Time Pace  Qualifier
18:44.9 6:03/M ™
18:51.9 6:05/M ™
18:59.5 6:07/M ™
19:11.9 6:11/M ™
19:34.4 6:19/M ™
19:46.4 6:23/M IND
19:48.9 6:23/M ™
19:56.6  6:26/M ™
20:03.3 6:28/M ™
20:04.6 6:28/M ™
20:12.9 6:31/M ™
20:21.2 6:34/M ™
20:23.9 6:35/M ™
20:25.3 6:35/M ™
20:29.1 6:36/M ™
20:35.7 6:38/M ™
20:36.9 6:39/M ™
20:42.4 6:41/M ™
20:49.6 6:43/M IND
20:56.9  6:45/M ™
21:04.5 6:48/M ™
21:10.2 6:50/M ™
21:13.6 6:51/M ™
21:20.3 6:53/M ™
21:27.6 6:55/M ™
21:32.9 6:57/M ™
21:36.7 6:58/M IND
21:47.3 7:02/IM ™
21:59.3 7:05/M ™
22:07.7 7:08/M ™
22:34.1 7:17/M ™
22:43.6 7:20/M ™
22:43.6  7:20/M ™
22:44.8 7:20/M IND
22:56.1 7:24/M IND
23:02.6 7:26/M ™
23:.03.5 7:26/M IND
23:10.3 7:28/M ™
23:13.2 7:29/M IND
23:34.8 7:36/M ™
23:42.1 7:39/M IND
23:46.6 7:40/M IND
23:53.0 7:42IM IND
23:59.3 7:44/M

24:06.6  7:46/M

24:.09.6 7:47/M

10/07/2017 01:02:09



Race Date
October 07, 2017

2017 IHSAA Girl's XC Sectional - New Prairie
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 10

Place Score Bib No

Name

a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

2878
2796
2830
2821
2812
2852
2811
2876
2814
2850
2846
2791
2795
2847
2844
2849
2819
2775
2870
2869
2867
2871
2866
2776
2809
2792
2793

Megan Hall

Ana Zepeda
Megan Pinter
Isabelle Adnson
Serena Cuevas
Sara Wood

Rory Neary
Rachel Gerbick
Katherine Doperalski
Adison Pataky
Katlyn Fine
Gwendolyn Caston
Lauren Wesley
Chloe Freeman
Katelyn Adams
Katrin Marks
Grace Thomas
Leah Primiani
Makayla Millard
Allison Haines
Valerie Churchill
Emily Walsworth
Jennifer Cahillane
Willa Wingard
Margaret Beeler
Katelyn Davis
Sade Shumpert

Girls
5K

Team
Wheeler

Lake Station
New Prairie

New Prairie
Michigan City
South Central
Marquette Catholic
Wheeler
Michigan City
South Central
South Central
Lake Station
Lake Station
South Central
South Central
South Central
Michigan City
Bonne Grove
Washington Twp.
Washington Twp.
Washington Twp.
Washington Twp.
Washington Twp.
Bonne Grove
Marquette Catholic
Lake Station
Lake Station

Grade

11
11

11
10
12
11
12
11
10

11
11

10
10
11
12
10
10
10
10
10
11
12
11
12

Time Pace  Qualifier
24:09.9 7:47/M
24:51.1 8:01/M

24:57.8 8:03/M ™
25:35.2 8:15/M ™
25:54.5 8:21/M
26:00.2 8:23/M
26:03.6 8:24/M
26:37.4 8:35/M
26:37.4  8:35/M
26:45.3 8:38/M
27:06.6 8:45/M
27:32.2 8:53/M
27:40.3 8:55/M
28:02.9 9:03/M
28:04.1 9:03/M

28:29.5 9:11/M

30:46.8 9:55/M
31:57.6 10:18/M

32:23.3 10:27/M
32:34.1 10:30/M

32:37.5 10:31/M
32:37.5 10:31/M
32:45.8 10:34/M
32:45.8 10:34/M
33:42.3 10:52/M
34:54.8 11:15/M

38:06.8 12:17/M

10/07/2017 01:02:10



